
EMAIL ADDRESSES – THE OFFICE OF THE JUDICIARY 
 

SUPREME COURT JUSTICES 

NO. JUSTICES OF THE SUPREME COURT EMAIL ADDRESSES 
 

1 The Hon. Chief Justice Brian M. Moree bmmcj@courts.gov.bs 
 

2 The Hon. Madam Senior Justice Vera Watkins vera.watkins@courts.bs  
 

3 The Hon. Madam Senior Justice Estelle 
Gray-Evans  
 

estelle.evans@courts.gov.bs 

4 The Hon. Mr. Justice Bernard Turner bernard.turner@courts.gov.bs 
  
 

5 The Hon. Madam Justice Indra Charles 
 

indra.charles@courts.gov.bs 

6 The Hon. Madam Justice Carolita Bethel carolita.bethell@courts.gov.bs 
 

7 The Hon. Mr. Justice Ian Winder  
 

ian.winder@courts.gov.bs 

8 The Hon. Madam Justice Deborah Fraser  
 

deborah.fraser@courts.gov.bs 

9 The Hon. Madam Justice Cheryl 
Grant-Thompson  
 

cheryl.grant-thompson@courts.gov.bs 

10 The Hon. Mr. Justice G. Gregory Hilton  
 

gregory.hilton@courts.gov.bs 

11 The Hon. Madam Justice  Petra 
Hanna-Adderley 
 

petra.hanna-adderley@courts.gov.bs 

12 The Hon. Madam Justice Guillimina 
Archer-Minns  
 

guillamina.archerminns@courts.gov.bs 

13 The Hon. Madam Justice Donna Newton  
 

donna.newton@courts.gov.bs 
 
 

14 The Hon. Madam Justice W. Renae McKay 
 

renae.mckay@courts.gov.bs 

15 The Hon. Mr. Justice Keith Thompson 
 

keith.thompson@courts.gov.bs 

16 The Hon. Madam Justice G. Diane Stewart diane.stewart@courts.gov.bs 
 

17 The Hon. Madam Justice Ruth Bowe Darville ruth.bd@courts.gov.bs 
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EMAIL ADDRESSES – THE OFFICE OF THE JUDICIARY 
 

18 The Hon. Mr. Justice Loren Klein 
 

loren.klein@courts.gov.bs 

REGISTRARS OF THE SUPREME COURT 

No. REGISTRARS LOCATION 
 

1 Mrs. Camille Darville-Gomez, Registrar  
 

camille.gomez@courts.gov.bs 
 

2 Miss. Stephana J. Saunders, Deputy Registrar 
– Northern Bahamas 
 

stephana.saunders@courts.gov.bs 

3 Ms. Carol Misiewicz, Deputy Registrar  
 

carol.misiewicz@courts.gov.bs 

4 Mr. Edmund Von Turner, Deputy Registrar  
 

edmund.turner@courts.gov.bs 
 

5 Mrs. Constance A. Delancy, Deputy Registrar 
& Director of Court Services (Actg) 
 

constance.delancy@courts.gov.bs 
 

6 Mr. Renaldo Toote, Assistant Registrar– 
Northern Bahamas 
 

renaldo.toote@courts.gov.bs 

7 Mrs. Jennifer Stuart-Bastian, Assistant 
Registrar 
 

jennifer.stuart-bastian@courts.gov.bs 
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